for honouring the academic work of one final year, tenth semester, student whose work undertaken 

during the thesis demonstrates innovative interpretation of vernacular architectural traditions of 

India, thereby underscoring these traditions timelessness. The SGETA comprises a Gold Medal and 

Research Recognition Grant of Rs. 2,50,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand) to be awarded at 

the Convocation every year.